DYNAPAC
CP271

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCP271-3EN2

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CP271+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCP271




DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rear cover

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 928511 16 Screw
2 904229 14 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
3 500022 7 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
4 535044 8 Screw
5 375061 1 Cover, left
6 375060 1 Cover, right
7 535048 2 Screw
8 195613 1 Bracket
9 904230 2 Washer 10,5x22x2
10 570006 2 Nut M10
11 192785 1 Rear cover, left
12 192786 1 Rear cover, right
13 586003 3 Lock nut M8
14 570003 12 Nut M5
15 615041 8 Washer 5,3x11
16 450066 4 Door bumper D
17 192939 2 Grommet
18 630006 2 Cotter pin
19 535008 8 Screw
20 192940 1 Rod, right
21 192941 1 Rod, left
22 570003 2 Nut M5
23 904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1
24 533025 4 Screw M5x12
25 927210 2 Grab handle

SCP271-3EN2 11



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Sprinkler system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
2 500022 3 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8
3 333228 1 Cap
4 358846 1 Strainer D
6 248511 1 Spacer
7 193103 1 Sprinkling tank
8 904990 6 Screw M10x50
10 373304 1 Cap D
11 375567 1 Filling pipe
12 904631 1 Hose clamp
13 904059 1 Hose clamp
14 193093 1 Filling pipe
17 813732 4 Hose connection
18 313004 10 Hose clamp
19 244057 1 Hose
20 901299 2 Adapter
21 333041 1 Valve D
22 244057 1 Hose
23 331092 4 Plug
24 813746 1 Sleeve
25 258333 2 Clamp
27 331015 3 Elbow 90
28 259225 1 Tube
29 259226 1 Tube
30 230543 3 Elbow 45
31 256860 1 Tube
32 263614 3 Tube
33 192442 4 Clamp
34 813725 3 Hose connector
35 331006 1 Connection
36 242018 1 Clamp
37 230469 2 T-pipe
38 813744 9 Nozzle sprinkler B
39 541703 2 Screw M6x16
40 241753 2 Hose connector
41 248491 2 Reducer
42 248513 1 Water filter A
43 925659 1 Solenoid valve C
44 234317 1 Nipple
45 244057 A 1 Hose
46 500028 2 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
47 383697 1 Water pump
48 904230 2 Washer 10,5x22x2
49 570006 2 NutM10
50 244057 B 1 Hose
51 258340 1 Tube
52 256860 1 Tube
53 263615 1 Tube
54 240154 1 Connector
55 244057 C 1 Hose
56 930151 1 Switch D
57 930163 2 Contact piece D
58 928722 1 Fuse B
60 813422 2 Plug
84 297018 L 1 Rubber strip
85 202046 D 1 Rubber strip 25x10
A) L=5500 mm
B) L=400 mm
C) L=1000 mm
D) L=2400 mm
L) L=1450 mm

SCP271-3EN2 21



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Front suspension

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 500051 4 Screw M12-1,75x25 8,8
2 904231 4 Washer 13x24x2
3 259211 2 Snap plate
4 259349 4 Spacer
5 255054 2 Shaft
6 258729 2 Pin
7 310037 1 Grease nipple D
8 256158 2 Wheel hub
9 754105 30 Screw
10 116016 5 Bearing B
11 163108 5 Seal ring
12 255658 5 Ring
13 503100 16 Screw
14 259219 2 Brake (Page 32)
15 902252 50 Washer
16 754014 50 Nut
17 502017 30 Screw
18 904229 30 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
19 255337 4 Bearing cover
20 161023 4 Seal ring
21 135011 5 Lock nut
22 136011 5 Lock washer
23 252668 5 Ring
24 116009 5 Bearing B
25 253745 2 Brake drum
26 256159 3 Wheel hub
27 256157 1 Bearing cover
28 747097 20 Wheel stud

SCP271-3EN2 31



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Wheel
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
51 Wheel with Bridgestone tyre ( Page 42)
52 Wheel with Michelin tyre ( Page 44 )
53 Wheel with Firestone tyre ( Page 46)

SCP271-3EN2 41



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Air on the run Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 266221 1 Manometer D
747583 1 Bulb
927025 1 Socket
2 904627 1 Nut M6
3 195814 A 1 Pipe, nylon D
4 904626 1 Coupling
5 230520 1 Locking sleeve R6
6 247154 B 1 Pipe
7 920783 1 Insert
8 920787 1 Pipe connection
9 192803 1 Connection
10 920794 1 Nipple
11 920784 6 Insert
12 247151 C 1 Pipe 3/8"
13 247151 D 1 Pipe 3/8"
14 192804 1 Connection
15 192804 1 Connection
16 247152 E 1 Tube D
17 508099 2 Screw
18 920785 2 Insert
19 920789 1 Brake connection
20 813423 2 Hexagon plug
21 374791 1 Directional valve
22 570003 2 Nut M5
23 904281 6 Washer 5,3x10x1
24 920794 1 Nipple
25 247151 F 1 Pipe 3/8"
26 900524 1 Brake connection
27 234729 2 Reducing nipple
28 330333 6 Copper washer D
29 570006 4 Nut M10
30 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
31 194366 2 Clamp
32 234729 1 Reducing nipple
33 334603 1 Bushing
34 333062 1 Safety valve D
35 813465 3 Reducing
36 235007 1 Tee-connector
37 401106 1 Filler pipe
38 384615 1 Air tank
39 333053 1 Drain valve D
40 194363 1 Nipple
41 920786 2 Insert
42 247153 G 1 Tube
43 268920 1 Adapter
44 912120 1 Check valve D
45 240264 2 Adapter
46 333067 1 Valve D
47 814262 1 Tee-connector
48 194365 2 Connection 90deg
49 334603 1 Bushing
50 920794 1 Nipple
51 194367 2 Hose
A) L=0.15m
B) L=0.42 m
C) L=1.8m
D) L=3.25m
E) L=3.4m
F) L=0.5m
G) L=0.7 m

SCP271-3EN2 51



DyYnNaPeas Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Brake circuit
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
54 194291 1 Brake line
55 195838 I Pipe, nylon D
56 195838 J Pipe, nylon D
58 926625 4 Sleeve
63 162019 2 Seal ring D
64 232052 2 Plug D
65 384614 2 Airtank
66 195915 2 Male stud elbow
67 195833 4 Sleeve insert
68 256485 2 Adapter
69 904659 2 Elbow 90
70 195839 D Pipe, nylon
71 195839 M Pipe, nylon
73 194371 1 Bracket
74 194372 2 Stud
75 904230 22 Washer 10,5x22x2
76 570006 14 Nut M10
77 202028 Edge trim
78 194366 2 Clamp
79 500030 8 Screw M10-1,5x35H 8,8
80 232143 6 Plug
81 330330 6 Washer
82 195814 0] Pipe, nylon D
83 195814 K Pipe, nylon D
84 194401 2 Brake master cylinder
85 195932 2 Male stud elbow
86 904627 2 Nut M6
87 230520 2 Locking sleeve R6
88 255039 1 Brake line
89 256926 2 Brake hose
90 256925 2 Brake line
91 262054 1 Brake hose
92 256753 1 Brake line
93 192343 1 Plug
D) L=880 mm
) L=4000 mm
J) L=3600 mm
K) L=900 mm
M) L=850 mm
0) L=1500 mm

SCP271-3EN2

61



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Parking brake

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 384573 1 Bracket
2 384572 2 Caliper disc brake ( Page 72)
3 904231 8 Washer 13x24x2
4 947688 8 Screw
5 938355 6 Screw
6 938108 1 Disc

SCP271-3EN2 71



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cooling system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 313108 2 Hose clamp
2 313035 2 Hose clamp
3 313010 2 Hose clamp
4 374891 1 Hose
5 246068 A 1 Hose
6 246073 B 1 Hose
7 191792 1 Radiator, cpl
8 819179201 1 .Radiator
9 249593 1 .Filler cap D
10 819179202 1 .Cooling air cover
11 600005 8 .Washer
12 604003 8 .Washer
13 500012 8 .Screw M6x12
14 374984 1 Hose connector
15 234365 1 Elbow 90
16 603023 12 Washer M10
17 500029 6 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
18 334157 2 Straight connector
19 615043 9 Washer 8,4x18x2
20 500021 9 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
21 313023 2 Hose clamp
22 389651 1 Coolant hose
23 191790 1 Hose
24 191789 1 Hose
25 334132 2 Elbow 45, O-ring
26 242614 1 Hose connector
28 240908 1 Clamp
30 570005 5 Nut M8
31 193109 2 Fan guard
32 615042 2 Conical spring washer
33 500012 2 Screw M6x12
34 265909 1 Manometer
35 904627 1 Nut M6
36 230520 1 Locking sleeve R6
37 926625 1 Sleeve
38 195814 C 1 Pipe, nylon D
39 904626 1 Coupling
40 247154 D 1 Pipe
41 920787 1 Pipe connection
42 920783 1 Insert
43 234867 1 Straight connector
44 570006 6 Nut M10
A) L=0,6 m
B) L=1,15m
C) L=0,15m
D) L=0,65m

SCP271-3EN2 81



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CP271+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCP271

DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Transmission

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
15 Converter housing ( Page 92)
25 Case and rear cover ( Page 94)
35 Turbine shaft ( Page 96)
45 Drive plate ( Page 98)
55 Torque converter ( Page 100 )
65 Gear (Page 102)
75 Auxiliary pump drive ( Page 104 )
85 Pump drive ( Page 106)
95 Forward shaft ( Page 108)
105 Reverse and 2nd shaft ( Page 110)
115 Reverse idler ( Page 112)
125 Low speed shaft ( Page 114)
135 Output and 3rd shaft ( Page 116)
145 Charging pump and filter ( Page 118)
155 Control valve ( Page 120)

SCP271-3EN2 91



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Torque converter

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 938405 1 Torque converter
2 240666 1 Bearing
3 938439 1 Snap ring
4 240584 1 Plug
5 193677 1 O-ring
6 240574 1 Retaining ring
7 938406 2 Retaining ring

SCP271-3EN2 101



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Reverse and 2nd shaft

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 938426 1 Disc carrier
2 938382 1 Clutch piston
3 193686 1 .Seal ring, outer
4 193687 1 .Seal ring, inner
5 240642 1 Piston
6 193686 1 .Seal ring, outer
7 193687 1 .Seal ring, inner
8 240650 8 Inner disc
9 240650 6 Inner disc

10 240600 8 Outer disc

11 240600 6 Outer disc

12 240651 1 Spacer

13 240649 2 Support disc

14 240601 2 Snap ring

15 240639 1 Spring

16 240638 1 Spring stop

17 193685 1 Disc spring

18 240626 1 Snap ring

19 425738967 1 Bearing

20 425738932 1 Bearing

21 240602 2 Retaining ring

22 240585 1 Bearing

23 193684 1 Retaining ring

24 240593 1 Snap ring

25 193683 3 Piston ring

26 240655 1 Snap ring

27 938379 1 Hub

28 240625 1 Retaining ring

29 240596 1 Bearing

30 938414 1 Spacer

SCP271-3EN2 111



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Control valve

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 240647 1 Control valve assembly ( Page 122)
2 240632 2 Spring
3 240568 2 Ball
4 193716 1 Gasket
5 240562 9 Screw
6 938435 9 Washer

SCP271-3EN2 121



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cardan shaft, Albarus

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 195235 1 Cardan shaft
2 195314 1 .Seal kit
3 1 .Tube shaft
4 927988 1 .Universal joint cross D
5 310028 1 .Grease nipple D
6 195315 1 .Slip yoke
7 195749 1 .Universal joint cross D

SCP271-3EN2 131



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
376060 Steering cylinder

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 1 Steering cylinder, cpl
2 936703 1 .Seal kit D
3 936700 1 .Shear wiper
4 936699 2 .Guide ring
5 160033 1 .O-ring D
6 936697 1 .Back-up ring
7 903289 1 .Back-up ring
8 160032 1 .O-ring D
9 936696 1 .Piston rod sealing

10 936695 1 .Snap ring

11 926326 1 .Piston seal

12 904141 2 .Back-up ring

13 160013 1 .O-ring

14 904142 1 .Lock nut

15 904143 1 .Piston block

16 936704 1 .Cylinder tube

17 936698 1 .Guide

18 936705 1 .Piston rod

19 936702 1 .Link head

20 901691 2 .Bushing D

SCP271-3EN2 141



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Lights

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 500004 1 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8
2 904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x1
3 570003 1 Nut M5
4 975068 1 Relay D
5 985066 4 Head light D
6 985087 4 Lamp B
8 191541 4 Bracket
9 900223 4 Lantern D
10 500020 8 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8
11 533025 8 Screw M5x12
12 904281 8 Washer 5,3x10x1
13 247638 4 Lamp B
14 570005 4 Nut M8
15 960273 2 Terminal
16 901766 1 Connector 2-POL D
17 904229 8 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
18 615043 8 Washer 8,4x18x2
19 570003 8 Nut M5
20 248271 1 Switch brake light
21 192308 1 Cable harness
22 904571 1 Connection-T
23 904577 2 Connector
24 902131 2 Adapter

SCP271-3EN2 151



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Forward and reverse control

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 192114 2 Control cable D
2 570004 4 Nut M6
3 921850 4 Yoke
4 630003 4 Cotter pin
5 550132 8 Screw
6 312023 2 Ball knob M12, D= 32mm
7 193006 4 Protection
8 312023 2 Ball knob M12, D= 32mm
9 192932 1 Shaft

10 629075 2 Expanding pin

11 192934 2 Bearing housing

12 191999 4 Bushing D
13 192936 1 Lever Forward and Reverse
14 192937 1 Lever Gear

15 192935 1 Lever

16 500028 4 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8

17 904230 6 Washer 10,5x22x2

18 586003 2 Lock nut M8

19 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5

20 500022 2 Screw M8-1,25x30 8,8

21 500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8

22 192931 2 Cover

23 530016 4 Clevis pin

24 192026 1 Bracket

SCP271-3EN2 161



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
375455 Steering valve

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 936487 A 1 Dust seal ring

2 1 Housing, spool and sleeve

3 480468 1 Ball

4 480446 1 Threaded bushing D
5 908780 A 1 O-ring

7 911620 1 Bearing D
8 480449 1 Ring

9 480447 1 Cross pin

11 902861 1 Cardan shaft

12 911618 1 Spring kit D
13 936488 A 1 O-ring

14 902862 1 Valve plate

15 936489 1 Gear wheel set

16 936490 A 2 O-ring

17 480450 1 Endcap

18 936491 A 7 Washer

20 936492 1 Screw with pin

21 936493 6 Screw

22 936494 1 Name plate

24 929010 1 Relief valve 17,0-17,5MPa D

25 936495 1 Spring wire

26 929012 2 Shock valve 22,5-24,0 MPa

27 929013 2 Ball

29 929014 2 Rolled pin

32 908782 1 Valve

33 908783 B 1 Seal kit D

A) Included in kit, item 33
B) Not included in PN 375455

SCP271-3EN2 171



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
20 Decals ( Page 182)

SCP271-3EN2 181



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Tool equipment

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 268964 1 Tool kit

2 311016 1 .Grease gun

3 268964016 1 .Wheel nut key

4 928348 1 .Lever

5 268964017 1 .Ball pan hammer

6 485011 1 .Adjustable wrench

7 485075 1 .Strap spanner

8 268964001 1 .Screw driver 1/8" x 3"
268964002 1 .Screw driver 1/8" x 5"
268964003 1 .Screw driver 1/4" x 8"
268964004 1 .Screw driver 3/8" x 12"

9 268964005 1 .Open end spanner 10x11
268964006 1 .Open end spanner 12x13
268964007 1 .Open end spanner 16x17
268964008 1 .Open end spanner 18x19
268964009 1 .Open end spanner 24x26
268965010 1 .Open end spanner 27x32

10 277992 1 .Tool bag

SCP271-3EN2 191



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CP271+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCP271

